
DISTRbIBUTION:
S"- PDR" -.. . LPDR.LFMSPAttual Manpower File

RMDiggs
CJHol 1 oway
Reg Docket File
DWeiss

DEC 61985LFMS Reactor File
LSolander, PRAB

Docket No. 50-390 MKaltman, PRAB
CHarwood, NRR
TKenyon, NRR

Tennessee Valley Authority MDuncan, NRR
ATTN: Mr. H. G. Parris
Management of Power
500 A Chestnut Street, Tower II
Chattagnooga, Tennessee 37401

Gentlemen:

As you are aware, 10 CFR 170 of the Commission's regulations for license
and inspection fees was revised effective June 20, 1984. Section 170.12(b)
of the revised rule provides that for applications for permits, licenses,
facility reference design approvals, and special projects which have
been on file with the Commission for review for six months or longer,
billings would be made at six-month intervals or when the review is
completed, whichever is earlier.

Consistent with the requirements of 10 CFR 170.12(b), we have completed
the cost analysis for the Watts Bar 1 OL application revisw for the
period June 24, 1984 through December 22, 1984. The cost through that
period is $600,849. The enclosure shows the breakdown of the review
costs by program office. When the costs of $600,849 are added to the
costs of $3,324,761 from the previous period, the cumulative operating
license review costs of $3,925,610 exceed the maximum fee of $3,077,400
as currently stated in 10 CFR 170.21. Since the fee of $3,077,400 has
been paid, no additional operating license fee is due under 10 CFR 170.21
as revised June 20, 1984.

Sincerely,

William 0. Miller, Director
License Fee Management Staff
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
Cost Breakdown By

Program Office
B5121304689 851206
AR ADOCK 05000390

PDR

OF~>L FMS: M LFMS:ADM
SURNAME)I* Cd oway: 1p WOMiller

.... .... S ... . ......... ....... ........ ....... ........ ....... ........ ....... ......

1 2C 8 5. ....3 1 8. ...........I1- 0 ................0 2 4 ....... .................... ........ .........
OFFOCUAL RECORD COPY•N'RC FORM .318 (10-80) NRCM 0240



l Tennessee Valley Authority
Operating Lice ,•Review Costs From 6/24/84 througn 12/22/84

FACILITY: Watts Bar 1

DOCKET NO.: 50-390

Program Office
Review

Costs Per
Professional
Staff-hour

1. NRR

Professional
Staff-hours
_Ex~pended_

2325.8

238.'0

5884.0

2. IE-HQ

3. REGIONS

4. ACRS

5. NMSS 57.0

Staff-hour
Costs

$144,200

12,614

311,852

Contractual
Costs

$ 116,017

12,600

260

3,306 3,30E

Total Cost: $ 600,849

-. -~ ~ ~

Total
Costs

$ 260,217

25,214

312,112


